
Boxing Day 26 December Bus Services - Timetables

1  Mile Oak - Hove - Brighton - County Hospital - Whitehawk

2 Shoreham - Portslade - Hove - Brighton

5 / 5B Hangleton - Hove - Brighton - Patcham / Hollingbury

6 Downs Park - Portslade - Hove - Brighton Station

Bus route number 2	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Shoreham, High Street  9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25
Shoreham, Station, Ham Road 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28
Hammy Lane, Middle Road 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32
Southlands Hospital 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34
Holmbush Centre Shops 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38
Southern Cross 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43
Portland Road, Olive Road 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.01
Churchill Square (stop H) 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10
North Street (stop B) 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13

Bus route number 2 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
North Street (stop Y) 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.05 5.35
Churchill Square (stop C) 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35 5.10 5.40
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.19 5.49
Portland Road, Olive Road 10.51 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.26 5.56
Southern Cross 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.32 6.02
Holmbush Centre Shops 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 5.37 6.07
Southlands Hospital 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 5.39 6.09
Hammy Lane, Middle Road 11.07 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.07 4.07 5.07 5.42 6.12
Shoreham, Civic Centre 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 5.45 6.15
Shoreham, High Street 11.13 12.13 1.13 2.13 3.13 4.13 5.13 5.48 6.18

Bus route number 6	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Brighton, Station (stop C) 12.00 1.30 3.00 4.30 6.05
Churchill Square (stop C) 12.04 1.34 3.04 4.34 6.09
Hove Town Hall, Church Road 12.13 1.43 3.13 4.43 6.18
Portslade Station, Boundary Road 12.23 1.53 3.23 4.53 6.28
Mill Lane, Mill House 12.28 1.58 3.28 4.58 6.33
Downs Park,Sycamore Close 12.30 2.00 3.30 5.00 6.35

Bus route number 6	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm
Downs Park, Sycamore Close 10.05 11.10 12.45 2.15 3.45
Mill Lane, Mill House 10.08 11.13 12.48 2.18 3.48
Portslade Station, Boundary Road 10.17 11.22 12.57 2.27 3.57
Hove Town Hall, Church Road 10.30 11.35 1.08 2.38 4.08
Churchill Square (stop F) 10.41 11.46 1.17 2.47 4.17
Brighton Station 10.45 11.50 1.21 2.51 4.21

Bus route number 1 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Whitehawk,Swanborough Drive 9.24 9.44 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.04  29 49 09  3.09 3.24 3.44 4.04 4.29 4.49 5.09 5.29 5.59 6.24
Whitehawk, Bus Garage 9.31 9.51 10.11 10.31 10.51 11.11 then 36 56 16  3.16 3.31 3.51 4.11 4.35 4.55 5.15 5.35 6.05 6.30
Royal Sussex County Hospital 9.38 9.58 10.18 10.38 10.58 11.18 at 43 03 23 u 3.23 3.38 3.58 4.18 4.40 5.00 5.20 5.40 6.08 6.33
Old Steine (stop H) 9.46 10.06 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.26 these 51 11 31 n 3.31 3.46 4.06 4.26 4.45 5.05 5.25 5.45 6.13 6.38
Churchill Square (stop C) 9.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 mins 57 17 37 t 3.37 3.52 4.12 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.32 5.52 6.16 6.41
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 past 06 26 46 i 3.46 4.01 4.21 4.41 5.03 5.23 5.43 6.03 6.23 6.48
Boundary Road/New Church Road 10.10 10.30 10.50 11.10 11.30 11.50 each 15 35 55 l 3.55 4.10 4.30 4.50 5.12 5.32 5.52 6.12 6.29 6.54
Portslade, Old Village 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.17 11.37 11.57 hour 22 42 02  4.02 4.17 4.37 4.57 5.19 5.39 5.59 6.19 6.34 6.59
Mile Oak, Graham Avenue 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.43 12.03  28 48 08  4.08 4.23 4.43 5.03 5.25 5.45 6.05 6.25 6.39 7.04

Bus route number 1 am	 am	 am	 	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Mile Oak, Graham Avenue  9.09 9.29  49 09 29  3.49 4.09 4.29 4.49 5.09 5.29
Portslade, Old Village  9.17 9.37 then 57 17 37  3.57 4.16 4.36 4.56 5.16 5.36
New Church Road, Boundary Road  9.28 9.48 at 08 28 48 u 4.08 4.22 4.42 5.02 5.22 5.42
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 9.21 9.41 10.01 these 21 41 01 n 4.21 4.31 4.51 5.11 5.31 5.51
Churchill Square (stop H) 9.34 9.54 10.14 mins 34 54 14 t 4.34 4.40 5.00 5.20 5.40 6.00
North Street (stop C) 9.39 9.59 10.19 past 39 59 19 i 4.39 4.46 5.06 5.26 5.46 6.06
Royal Sussex County Hospital 9.45 10.05 10.25 each 45 05 25 l 4.45 4.52 5.12 5.32 5.52 6.12
Whitehawk, opp Bus Garage 9.49 10.09 10.29 hour 49 09 29  4.49 4.56 5.16 5.36 5.56 6.16
Whitehawk,Swanborough Drive 9.54 10.14 10.34  54 14 34  4.54 5.01 5.21 5.41 6.01 6.21

Bus route number 5 5B 5B 5 5B 5B 5 5B 5B  5 5B 5B  5 5B 5B 5 5B
 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Hangleton, Hardwick Road  9.15 9.35 9.55 10.15 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.35 11.55  15 35 55  4.15 4.35 4.55 5.15 5.35
Hangleton, opp Grenadier Hotel 9.21 9.41 10.01 10.21 10.41 11.01 11.21 11.41 12.01 then 21 41 01  4.21 4.41 5.01 5.21 5.41
Nevill Road, Co-op t 9.46 10.06 t 10.46 11.06 t 11.46 12.06 at t 47 07 u t 4.46 5.06 t 5.46
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 9.29 9.49 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.49 12.09 these 30 50 10 n 4.30 4.49 5.09 5.29 5.49
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 9.36 9.56 10.16 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.16 mins 38 58 18 t 4.38 4.56 5.16 5.36 5.56
Churchill Square (stop F) 9.48 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.28 past 52 12 32 i 4.52 5.08 5.28 5.48 6.08
North Street (stop A) 9.52 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.12 12.32 each 57 17 37 l 4.57 5.12 5.32 5.52 6.12
Preston Circus, Preston Road 10.00 10.20 10.40 11.00 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.40 hour 05 25 45  5.05 5.20 5.40 6.00 6.20
Preston Road, Harrington Road 10.04 t t 11.04 t t 12.04 t t  09 t t  5.09 t t 6.04 t

Patcham, Mackie Avenue 10.14 t t 11.14 t t 12.14 t t  19 t t  5.19 t t 6.14 t

Beaconsfield Villas, Top  10.25 10.45  11.25 11.45  12.25 12.45   30 50   5.25 5.45  6.25
Hollingbury, Asda  10.36 10.56  11.36 11.56  12.36 12.56   41 01   5.36 5.56  6.36

Bus route number 5 5B  5B 5 5B  5B 5 5B 5B 5 5B  5B 5 5B  5B 5 5B 5B 5 5B
 am	 am	 	 am	 am	 am	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Hollingbury, Asda  9.45  05  45  12.05  12.45 1.15  1.55  15  55  4.15  4.55 5.15  5.45
Beaconsfield Villas, Top  9.55  15  55  12.15  12.55 1.25  2.05  25  05  4.25  5.05 5.25  5.53
Patcham,Mackie Avenue 9.26 t then t 26 t  t 12.26 t t 1.36 t then t 36 t  t 4.36 t t 5.36 t

Preston Road, Harrington Road 9.32 t at t 35 t u t 12.35 t t 1.45 t at t 45 t u t 4.45 t t 5.42 t

Preston Circus, Hare & Hounds 9.38 10.02 these 22 42 02 n 12.22 12.42 1.02 1.32 1.52 2.12 these 32 52 12 n 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.32 5.48 5.59
Old Steine (stop H) 9.45 10.11 mins 31 51 11 t 12.31 12.51 1.11 1.41 2.01 2.21 mins 41 01 21 t 4.41 5.01 5.21 5.41 5.55 6.06
Churchill Square (stop B) 9.49 10.17 past 37 57 17 i 12.37 12.57 1.17 1.47 2.07 2.30 past 50 10 30 i 4.50 5.07 5.27 5.47 5.59 6.10
Hove, Town Hall, Tisbury Road 9.56 10.26 each 46 06 26 l 12.46 1.06 1.26 1.56 2.16 2.39 each 59 19 39 l 4.59 5.16 5.36 5.56 6.06 6.17
Sackville Road, Coleridge Street 10.01 10.31 hour 51 11 31  12.51 1.11 1.31 2.01 2.21 2.44 hour 04 24 44  5.04 5.21 5.41 6.01 6.11 6.22
Nevill Road, opp Co-op t 10.34  54 t 34  12.54 t 1.34 2.04 t 2.47  07 t 47  5.07 t 5.44 6.04 t 6.25
Hangleton, Grenadier Hotel 10.06 10.40  00 17 40  1.00 1.17 1.40 2.10 2.27 2.53  13 30 53  5.13 5.27 5.50 6.10 6.16 6.30
Hangleton, Hardwick Road 10.11 10.45  05 22 45  1.05 1.22 1.45 2.15 2.32 2.58  18 35 58  5.18 5.32 5.55 6.15 6.21 6.35

Normal fares apply on Boxing Day, including SAVER tickets and BusID

Bus Times   Winter 2011/Spring 2012      17



22B Brighton - Race Hill - Woodingdean
Bus route number 22B	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Churchill Square (stop H)  10.47 11.47 12.57 1.57 3.07 4.07 5.07
North Street (stop B)  10.50 11.50 1.00 2.00 3.10 4.10 5.10
Open Market, Oxford Street  10.56 11.56 1.06 2.06 3.16 4.16 5.16
Race Hill, Elm Grove  11.01 12.01 1.11 2.11 3.21 4.21 5.21
Woodingdean,Downs Hotel 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.16 2.16 3.26 4.26 5.26
Kipling Avenue, The Ridgway 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.19 2.19 3.29 4.29 5.29
Woodingdean,Cowley Drive 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.25 2.25 3.35 4.35 5.35

Bus route number 22B	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Woodingdean,Cowley Drive  10.19 11.19 12.19 1.29 2.29 3.39 4.39 5.39
Langley Crescent,Sutton Close 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.35 2.35 3.44 4.44 5.44
Woodingdean,Downs Hotel 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.40 2.40 3.47 4.47 5.47
Race Hill, Elm Grove 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.46 2.46 3.51 4.51 5.51
Open Market, Ditchling Road 10.42 11.42 12.42 1.52 2.52 3.55 4.55 5.55
Old Steine (stop H) 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.57 2.57 3.59 4.59 5.59
Churchill Square (stop J) 10.51 11.51 12.51 2.01 3.01 4.02 5.02 6.02

Bus route number 12 14 12 14 12B 14 12B 14  12B 14  12B 14 12 14 12 12 14 12
	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Eastbourne,Pier     9.48  10.50   50   2.50  3.50  4.50 5.35  6.35
Eastbourne, Arndale Centre     9.58  10.58   58   2.58  3.58  4.58 5.43  6.43
Beachy Head     10.09  11.09   09   3.09  t  t t  t

East Dean     10.19  11.19   19   3.19  4.08  5.08 5.53  6.53
Exceat,Park Centre     10.26  11.26   26   3.26  4.13  5.13 5.58  6.58
Chyngton Estate,Millberg Road     10.31  11.31  then 31   3.31  t  t t  t

Seaford, opp Library     10.38  11.38  at 38   3.38  4.19  5.19 6.04  7.04
Denton Corner     10.45  11.45  these 45   3.45  4.25  5.25 6.10  7.10
Avis Way,Industrial Estate     10.47  11.47  mins 47  until 3.47  t  t t  t

Newhaven, South Way 8.51 9.05 9.51 10.05 10.51  11.51  past 51   3.51  4.30  5.30 6.15  7.15
Peacehaven,Roderick Avenue A259 9.00 9.13 10.00 10.13 11.01  12.01  each 01   4.01  4.39  5.39 6.24  
Peacehaven, Meridian Centre t 9.15 t 10.15 t 11.15 t 12.22 hour t 22  t 4.22 t 5.22 t t 6.22 
North Peacehaven, Telscombe Road t 9.21 t 10.21 t 11.21 t 12.26  t 26  t 4.26 t 5.26 t t 6.26 
Saltdean, Longridge Avenue 9.05 9.36 10.05 10.36 11.07 11.36 12.07 12.37  07 37  4.07 4.37 4.44 5.37 5.44 6.29 6.37 
Rottingdean, White Horse 9.08 9.40 10.08 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40  10 40  4.10 4.40 4.47 5.40 5.47 6.32 6.40 
Old Steine (stop U) 9.18 9.52 10.18 10.52 11.21 11.52 12.21 12.51  21 51  4.21 4.51 4.57 5.51 5.57 6.42 6.51 
Churchill Square (stop J) 9.22 9.55 10.22 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55  25 55  4.25 4.55 5.01 5.55 6.01 6.46 6.55 

Bus route number 12 12 12B 14  12B 14  12B 14 12 14 12 12 14 12
	 am	 am	 am	 am	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Churchill Square (stop E) 8.30 9.30 10.08 10.38  08 38  3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.23 5.38 6.08
opp Sea Life Centre 8.35 9.35 10.13 10.43  13 43  3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.28 5.43 6.13
Rottingdean, White Horse 8.44 9.44 10.24 10.54  24 54  3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54 5.24 5.39 5.54 6.24
Saltdean, Longridge Avenue 8.47 9.47 10.27 10.57 then 27 57  3.27 3.57 4.27 4.57 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.27
North Peacehaven, Telscombe Road t t t 11.06 at t 06  t 4.06 t 5.06 t t 6.06 t

Peacehaven, Meridian Centre t t t 11.11 these t 11  t 4.11 t 5.11 t t 6.11 t

Peacehaven,Roderick Avenue A259 8.52 9.52 10.33  mins 33  until 3.33  4.33  5.33 5.48  6.33
Newhaven, Lower Place 9.03 10.03 10.44  past 44   3.44  4.44  5.44 5.59  6.44
Avis Way, Industrial Estate t t 10.47  each 47   3.47  t  t t  t

Denton Corner 9.07 10.07 10.49  hour 49   3.49  4.48  5.48 6.03  6.48
Seaford, Library 9.16 10.16 10.58   58   3.58  4.57  5.57 6.12  6.55
Chyngton Estate,Millberg Road t t 11.03   03   4.03  t  t t  
Exceat,Park Centre 9.23 10.23 11.08   08   4.08  5.04  6.04 6.19  
East Dean 9.29 10.29 11.15   15   4.15  5.11  6.11 6.26  
Birling Gap t t 11.19   19   4.19  t  t t  
Beachy Head t t 11.25   25   4.25  t  t t  
Eastbourne, Arndale Centre 9.39 10.39 11.36   36   4.36  5.22  6.22 6.37  
Eastbourne,Pier 9.43 10.43 11.40   40   4.40  5.26  6.26 6.41  

12/12B/14  Brighton - Peacehaven - Seaford - Eastbourne

26 Brighton - Fiveways - Hollingbury - Coldean
Bus route number 26	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Churchill Square (stop F) 9.34 10.34 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.34 3.34 4.34 5.34
North Street (stop A) 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 5.37
Open Market, Ditchling Road 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44
Fiveways,Ditchling Road 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52
Carden Hill,Cuckmere Way 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 300 4.00 5.00 6.00
Hollingbury, Asda 10.02 11.02 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.02 4.02 5.02 6.02
Coldean, Forest Road 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08
Coldean,Saunders Hill 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 3.14 4.14 5.14 6.14

Bus route number 26	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Coldean, Forest Road  9.14 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08
Coldean, Saunders Hill 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18
Hollingbury,Asda 9.23 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23
Carden Hill, Cuckmere Way 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25 5.25
Fiveways, Ditchling Road 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32
Open Market, Ditchling Road 9.39 10.39 11.39 12.39 1.39 2.39 3.39 4.39 5.39
Old Steine (stop H) 9.44 10.44 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44
Churchill Square (stop J) 9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.49

7 Hove - Brighton - County Hospital - Marina
Bus route number 7	 am	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Brighton Marina 9.45 then 15 45  4.15 4.45 5.05 5.35 6.10 6.40
Royal Sussex County Hospital 9.52 at 22 52 u 4.22 4.52 5.09 5.39 6.14 6.44
Old Steine (stop U) 9.58 these 28 58 n 4.28 4.58 5.13 5.43 6.18 6.48
Clock Tower (stop L) 10.03 mins 33 03 t 4.33 5.03 5.18 5.48 6.23 6.53
Brighton Station (stop E) 10.07 past 37 07 i 4.37 5.07 5.22 5.52 6.27 6.57
Hove, Station 10.15 each 45 15 l 4.45 5.15 5.29 5.59 6.34 7.04
Hove, George Street 10.17 hour 47 17  4.47 5.17 5.31 6.01 6.36 7.06

Bus route number 7	 am	 	 	 	 	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Hove, George Street 9.00 then 00 30  4.30 5.00 5.35 6.05
Hove, Station 9.02 at 02 32 u 4.32 5.02 5.37 6.07
Brighton Station (stop B) 9.12 these 12 42 n 4.42 5.11 5.46 6.16
Clock Tower (stop M) 9.14 mins 14 44 t 4.44 5.13 5.48 6.18
North Street (stop C) 9.17 past 17 47 i 4.47 5.16 5.51 6.21
Royal Sussex County Hospital 9.24 each 24 54 l 4.54 5.23 5.58 6.28
Brighton Marina 9.31 hour 31 01  5.01 5.30 6.05 6.35

Boxing Day 26 December Bus Services - Timetables
Normal fares apply on Boxing Day, including SAVER tickets and BusID

 18      Bus Times   Winter 2011/Spring 2012



49/49A 
Lower Bevendean / 
East Moulsecoomb 
- Brighton - Hove - 
Portslade

50 
Brighton - 
Hollingdean

Notes 
SM = Continues 
as Service 2 to 
Shoreham

Bus route number 50	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Churchill Square (stop F) 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.11 3.11 4.11 5.11
North Street (stop A) 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.14 3.14 4.14 5.14
Open Market, Ditchling Road 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20
Davey Drive,Upper Hollingdean Road 10.16 11.16 12.16 1.16 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26
Hollingdean, Burstead Close 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.34 3.34 4.34 5.34
Open Market, Ditchling Road 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.41 3.41 4.41 5.41
Old Steine (stop H) 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46
Churchill Square (stop J) 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50

Bus route number 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49
	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Portslade Stn, Portland Road 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.05
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 9.46 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.16 4.46 5.16
Churchill Square (stop G) 9.58 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 1.03 1.33 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.28 4.58 5.28
North Street (stop B) 10.01 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 1.57 2.27 2.57 3.27 3.57 4.31 5.01 5.31
Open Market, Oxford Street 10.07 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 1.14 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.37 5.07 5.37
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 10.13 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.43 5.13 5.43
Brighton University, The Avenue 10.16 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.46 5.16 5.46
Birdham Rd, Staplefield Drive t 10.57 t 11.57 t 12.57 t 1.57 t 2.57 t 3.57 t 4.50 t 5.50
East Moulsecoomb, Bolney Road t 11.00 t 12.00 t 1.00 t 2.00 t 3.00 t 4.00 t 4.53 t 5.53
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 10.20  11.27  12.27  1.27  2.27  3.27  4.27  5.20 
Lower Bevendean,Bodiam Avenue 10.24  11.31  12.31  1.31  2.31  3.31  4.31  5.24 

Bus route number 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A 49 49A
	 am	 am	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm
Lower Bevendean,Bodiam Close 9.37  10.37  11.37  12.37  1.37  2.37  3.37  4.37  5.37
East Moulsecoomb, Bolney Road t 10.07 t 11.07 t 12.07 t 1.07 t 2.07 t 3.07 t 4.07 t 5.07 t

Brighton University, The Avenue 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.16 2.46 3.16 3.46 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50
Open Market, Ditchling Road 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.26 5.56
Old Steine (stop H) 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.40 12.10 12.40 1.10 1.40 2.10 2.31 3.01 3.31 4.01 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01
Churchill Square (stop C) 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.10 5.35 6.05
Hove, Town Hall, Church Road 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.14 4.44 SM 5.44 6.14
Portslade Stn, Portland Road 10.24 10.54 11.24 12.06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54  5.54 6.24

Bus route number 27	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	
Westdene,Glen Rise 9.09 9.53 10.53 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00
Withdean,Sports Complex 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 6.15
Valley Drive,Whitethorn Drive 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19 6.19
Dyke Road,Woodruff Avenue 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22 6.22
Seven Dials,Buckingham Place 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28
Brighton, Station (stop B)  arr 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 6.30
Brighton, Station (stop B)  dep 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31 6.30
North Street (stop C) 9.35 10.35 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38 6.34
Marine Gate,A259 9.42 10.42 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46 
Rottingdean,opp White Horse 9.46 10.46 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.51 3.51 4.51 5.51
Saltdean,Longridge Avenue 9.49 10.49 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.54 3.54 4.54 5.54
Lustrells Vale,Shops 9.54 10.54 11.59 12.59 1.59 2.59 3.59 4.59 5.59
Saltdean,Coombe Vale 9.58 10.58 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04

27 
Westdene 
- Brighton 
Station - 
Rottingdean - 
Saltdean

Bus route number 27	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	
Saltdean,Coombe Vale 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 
Lustrells Vale,Shops 9.19 10.19 11.19 12.19 1.19 2.19 3.19 4.19 5.19
Saltdean,Longridge Avenue 9.23 10.23 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24
Rottingdean,White Horse 9.26 10.26 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27
Marine Gate,A259 9.31 10.31 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.32 5.32
Old Steine (stop U) 9.36 10.36 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38
Brighton, Station (stop E)  arr 9.41 10.41 11.44 12.44 1.44 2.44 3.44 4.44 5.44
Brighton, Station (stop E)  dep 9.42 10.42 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 5.46
Seven Dials,Dyke Road 9.44 10.44 11.49 12.49 1.49 2.49 3.49 4.49 5.49 
Dyke Road,Woodruff Avenue 9.50 10.50 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56
Valley Drive,Whitethorn Drive 9.53 10.53 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00
Withdean,Sports Complex 9.59 10.59 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06

Bus route number 28	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	
Churchill Square (stop G) 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 5.35
Old Steine (stop F) 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 5.40
Lewes Road,Elm Grove 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 5.45
Lewes Road,Bus Garage 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 5.50
Brighton University,The Avenue 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22 5.22 5.52
Lewes Road,Coldean Lane 10.24 11.24 12.24 1.24 2.24 3.24 4.24 5.24 5.54
Sussex University,A27 10.27 11.27 12.27 1.27 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.27 5.57
Lewes,HM Prison 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.33 6.03
Lewes, Bus Station 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38 6.08B

28 
Brighton - 
Lewes

Bus route number 28	 am	 am	 am	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	 pm	
Lewes,Bus Station 9.50A 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50 5.50  NOTES
Lewes,HM Prison 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.57 4.57 5.57  A = Starts from Uckfield at 9.18am
Sussex University,A27 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04  via Ringmer 9.39am.
Lewes Road,Coldean Lane 10.06 11.06 12.06 1.06 2.06 3.06 4.06 5.06 6.06  B = Continues to Uckfield via
Brighton University,The Avenue 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08  Ringmer.
Lewes Road,Bus Garage 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10 5.10 6.10
Lewes Road,Elm Grove 10.14 11.14 12.14 1.14 2.14 3.14 4.14 5.14 6.14
Old Steine (stop H) 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 6.20
Churchill Square (stop J) 10.23 11.23 12.23 1.23 2.23 3.23 4.23 5.23 6.23

Boxing Day 26 December Bus Services - Timetables
Normal fares apply on Boxing Day, including SAVER tickets and BusID

Bus Times   Winter 2011/Spring 2012      19



Service 77 is funded by Brighton & Hove City Council (see page 14) and The National Trust. Together with South Downs Joint Committee they form the ‘Breeze up to the 
Downs’ Partnership whose mission is to improve access by bus to popular downland destinations.  For questions and comments please call 01273 292480.

Brighton Pier l City Centre l Dyke Road l Devil’s Dyke

77
West Pier

Brighton

Brighton
Station

Devils
Dyke

Dyke Road/
Valley Drive

Dyke Road/
Woodruff Avenue

Booth
Museum Seven

Dials

Brighton Pier

Churchill
Square

77
77

77

77

77

78
79

Services 78/79 are funded by Brighton & Hove City Council (see page 14) and The National Trust. Together with South Downs Joint Committee they form the ‘Breeze up 
to the Downs’ Partnership whose mission is to improve access by bus to popular downland destinations.  For questions and comments please call 01273 292480.

Brighton l Stanmer Park or Ditchling Beacon

N
orth

Street

London Road

Ditc

hlin

g

Road Ditch
ling
Roa
d

Lewes Road

Old Steine

Brighton
Brighton

Station

Clock Tower Open Market

Fiveways

Ditchling Road/
Surrenden Road

Ditchling
Beacon

Brighton
University

(The Avenue)

North
Moulsecoomb

Stanmer
Village

Moulsecoomb

78
79

79

7978
79

78
79

78

78

78

NOTES  * = By request only.   

 Boxing Day 26 December 2011

Service	77	is	funded	by	Brighton	
&	Hove	City	Council	-	see	page	
14	for	details. 

Services	78,	79	are	funded	
by	Brighton	&	Hove	City	
Council	-	see	page	14	for	
details. 

Service 79 SAVER £4 tickets are only valid as far as Woodbourne Garage - they are not valid for travel to Ditchling Beacon. If you 
are travelling to Ditchling Beacon you need to purchase a £6 SAVER or upgrade your £4 SAVER for £2.

route number 78 79 78 79 78 79
am am pm pm

Ditchling Beacon Car Park 10.45

th
en

 a
t

45

un
ti

l

4.45
Ditchling Road,Upper Lodges 10.49 49 4.49
Ditchling Road,Surrenden Road 10.52 52 4.52
Fiveways, Ditchling Road 10.55 55 4.55
Stanmer Village Church 10.31 t 31 t 4.31 t

Stanmer Park Gates 10.34 t 34 t 4.34 t

Moulsecoomb, Coldean Lane 10.38 t 38 t 4.38 t

Brighton University,The Avenue 10.42 t 42 t 4.42 t

Lewes Road, Bus Garage 10.45 t 45 t 4.45 t

London Road,Shops (stop S) 10.50 11.00 50 00 4.50 5.00
Old Steine (stop U) 10.55 11.05 55 05 4.55 5.05
Brighton Station (stop A) 11.05 11.20 05 20 5.00* 5.10*

route number 78 79  78 79 78 79
am am pm pm

Old Steine (stop U) 10.00 10.15

th
en

 a
t

00 15

un
ti

l

4.00 4.15
Brighton Station (stop A) 10.05 10.20 05 20 4.05 4.20
Open Market, Oxford Street 10.12 10.27 12 27 4.12 4.27
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 10.17 t 17 t 4.17 t

Brighton University, The Avenue 10.20 t 20 t 4.20 t

Moulsecoomb, Coldean Lane 10.24 t 24 t 4.24 t

Stanmer Park Gates 10.27 t 27 t 4.27 t

Stanmer Village Church 10.30 t 30 t 4.30 t

Fiveways, Ditchling Road 10.32 32 4.32
Ditchling Road, Surrenden Road 10.35 35 4.35
Ditchling Road,Upper Lodges 10.38 38 4.38
Ditchling Beacon Car Park 10.42 42 4.42

Service 77
SAVER £4 tickets are only valid as 
far as Dyke Road/Tongdean Lane - 
they are not valid for travel to Devil’s 
Dyke. If you are travelling to Devil’s 
Dyke you need to purchase a £6 
SAVER or upgrade your £4 SAVER 
for £2.

NOTES          * = Terminates at Old Steine.         

 Boxing Day 26 December 2011
route number 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77

am am am pm pm pm pm pm
Brighton Pier (stop N) 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.40 1.50 3.00 4.10 5.20
West Pier 9.32 10.32 11.32 12.42 1.52 3.02 4.12 5.22
Churchill Square (stop H) 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.47 1.57 3.07 4.17 5.27
Brighton Station (stop E) 9.42 10.42 11.42 12.52 2.02 3.12 4.22 5.32
Seven Dials, Dyke Road 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.55 2.05 3.15 4.25 5.35
Dyke Road,Woodruff Avenue 9.51 10.51 11.51 1.01 2.11 3.21 4.31 5.41
Dyke Road Avenue,Tongdean Lane 9.53 10.53 11.53 1.03 2.13 3.23 4.33 5.43
Devil’s Dyke Hotel 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.11 2.21 3.31 4.41 5.51

route number 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Devil’s Dyke Hotel 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.15 2.25 3.35 4.45 5.55
Dyke Road Avenue,Tongdean Lane 10.13 11.13 12.13 1.23 2.33 3.43 4.53 6.03
Dyke Road,Woodruff Avenue 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.25 2.35 3.45 4.55 6.05
Seven Dials, Buckingham Place 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.30 2.40 3.50 5.00 6.10
Brighton Station 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.32 2.42 3.52 5.02 6.12
Clock Tower, Boots (stop N) 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.35 2.45 3.55 5.05 6.15
Brighton Pier (stop N) 10.29 11.29 12.29 1.39* 2.49 3.59* 5.09 6.19*
West	Pier 10.32 11.32 12.42 3.02 5.22

Bus Times   Winter 2011/Spring 2012      85


